m.vamp.fi
VAMP 57
Multipurpose feeder and motor protection relay
The VAMP 57 feeder manager has been developed to cover
basic protection needs for OEMs, utilities and industrial
applications. Thanks to its cost-effective and flexible design,
the VAMP 57 provides an excellent alternative for various
protection applications.

A
12www.schneider-electric.com/vamp-protectionVAMP RANGE // VAMP 57 PROTECTION RELAY
Order codes
V 57 - -
Application
F = Feeder / Motor, 4xI, 1xU, 2DI, 5DO
Phase currents & voltage input, X1
3 =  1 A / 5 A & 1U (100 / 110V)
4 =  1 A / 5 A & 1U (100 / 110V), X1 and X5 ring lugs
Earth-fault current input , X1
A = 1 A / 5 A
B = 0,2 A / 1 A
Nominal Supply Voltage [V] , X2
A = Power A 48 - 230 V (range: 40 - 265 V ac / dc)
B = Power B 24V (range: 18 - 36 V dc)
Future option
A = None
DI nominal voltage (V)
1 = 24 V ac / dc
2 = 110 V ac / dc
3 = 220 V ac / dc
Voltage measurements + I/O , X5
A = None
B = 3U (100 / 110 V) + 6DI + 3DO
I/O with comms , X4
B = RS485 + 8DI
C = 2 x RJ-45 + 8DI
D = 2 x LC + 8DI
E = RJ + 232 + 8DI with IRIG-B
F = LC + 232 + 8DI with IRIG-B
Future option
A = Future
Other
C = Conformal coating
  Order code   Description   Note
VX052-3 USB programming cable (Vampset) Cable length 3 m
V57PSC V57 Panel Seal Cover
VX082 V57 (RS232) -  VSE(D9) Cable length 2.5 m
VX083 V57 (RS232) - Remote / Extension / IRIG-B (3xD9) Cable length 2.5 m
VX084 V57 (RS232) - VPA 3CG Profibus adapter cable Cable length 3 m
VSE001PP Fiber optic module (plastic - plastic) Max. distance 30 m
VSE001GG Fiber optic module (glass - glass) Max. distance 1 km
VPA3CG Profibus DP fieldbus option adapter
Accessories Note: For exact DI, DO and AI amount see table on page 10
13www.schneider-electric.com/vamp-protectionVAMP RANGE // VAMP 57 PROTECTION RELAY
Main technical data
Auxiliary voltage
Voltage range 40 - 265 V ac / dc
Measuring circuit
Rated phase current IN 1 A  /  5 A
Current measuring range 0.005 - 50 x IN
Rated neutral current I0N 1 A or 5 A
Current measuring range 0.003 - 10 x IN
Thermal withstand 4 x IN (continuous)
100 x IN (for 1 s)
Rated frequency fN 50 / 60 Hz (45 - 65 Hz)
Rated voltage Un  100 V (configurable for VT secondaries 50 -120 V)
Voltage measuring range 0 - 160 V (100 V / 110 V)
Continuous voltage withstand 250 V
Burden < 0.5 V A
Digital inputs
Digital inputs (external voltage max 265 V) 16
Nominal operation voltage DI1 – DI16 1:  24 - 230 V ac / dc (max. 265 V ac / dc)
2:  110 - 230 V ac / dc (max. 265 V ac / dc)
3:  220 - 230 V ac / dc (max. 265 V ac / dc)
Typical switching treshold 1:  12 V ac / dc
2:  75 V ac / dc
3:  155 V ac / dc
Outputs
Rated voltage 250 V ac / dc